503468018 09/04/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3514643

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ	•		
		Name		Execution Date
			09/02/2015	
H. BROCK KOLLS				09/01/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	THE COC	CA-COLA COMPANY		
Street Address:		CA-COLA PLAZA, NW		
City:	ATLANTA	Ι		
State/Country:	GEORGIA	ł		
Postal Code:	30313			
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:		Number 519533	-	
Application Number:	29 DATA	519533		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	29 DATA (67	78)365-4450		u it will be cont
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA (67 be sent to th	78)365-4450 he e-mail address first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, it	DATA (67) be sent to th f provided; i	78)365-4450		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it	DATA (67 be sent to th f provided; i 67	78)365-4450 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA (67) be sent to th f provided; i 67 do : PA	78)365-4450 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se '8-365-4444 ocketing@parks-wood.com ARKS WOOD LLC/TCCC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (67 be sent to th f provided; i 67 do : PA 73	78)365-4450 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 78-365-4444 reketing@parks-wood.com ARKS WOOD LLC/TCCC 10 PEACHTREE STREET, NE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (67) be sent to th f provided; i 67 do : PA 73 SL	78)365-4450 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 78-365-4444 heketing@parks-wood.com ARKS WOOD LLC/TCCC 10 PEACHTREE STREET, NE JITE 600		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (67) be sent to th f provided; i 67 do : PA 73 SL	78)365-4450 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 78-365-4444 reketing@parks-wood.com ARKS WOOD LLC/TCCC 10 PEACHTREE STREET, NE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	29 DATA (67 <i>f provided; i</i> 67 do : PA 73 SL AT	78)365-4450 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 78-365-4444 heketing@parks-wood.com ARKS WOOD LLC/TCCC 10 PEACHTREE STREET, NE JITE 600		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (67 be sent to th f provided; i 67 do : PA 73 SL AT	78)365-4450 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 78-365-4444 Scketing@parks-wood.com ARKS WOOD LLC/TCCC 10 PEACHTREE STREET, NE JITE 600 FLANTA, GEORGIA 30308		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (67 be sent to th f provided; i 67 do : PA 73 SL AT	78)365-4450 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 78-365-4444 icketing@parks-wood.com ARKS WOOD LLC/TCCC 10 PEACHTREE STREET, NE JITE 600 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30308 81281024		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (67 be sent to th f provided; i 67 do : PA 73 SL AT	78)365-4450 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 78-365-4444 worketing@parks-wood.com ARKS WOOD LLC/TCCC 10 PEACHTREE STREET, NE JITE 600 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30308 81281024 CANDICE P. DYSART		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (67 be sent to th f provided; i 67 do : PA 73 SL AT	78)365-4450 be e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 78-365-4444 Teketing@parks-wood.com ARKS WOOD LLC/TCCC 10 PEACHTREE STREET, NE JITE 600 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30308 81281024 CANDICE P. DYSART /Candice P. Dysart/		

source=81281024 Executed Assignment - TCCC Inventors to TCCC#page2.tif

source=81281024 Executed Assignment - TCCC Inventors to TCCC#page3.tif

source=81281024 Executed Assignment - TCCC Inventors to TCCC#page4.tif

source=81281024 Executed Assignment - TCCC Inventors to TCCC#page5.tif source=81281024 Executed Assignment - TCCC Inventors to TCCC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036498 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chih-Shang Fu, Xiaoyan Huang, and Brock Kolls, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "DISPENSER ROBOT" filedin the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2015 as application serial number 29/519,533 (hereinafter "Application");

WHEREAS, **The Coca-Cola Company**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30313 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and by submission of this instrument ASIGNEE accepts, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as any right to claim priority to any such Application; and ASSIGNORS here by request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application, or from a non-provisional, division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignce for its interest, and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and by submission of this instrument ASIGNEE accepts, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to or claiming priority to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties,

statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world. Application No. 29/519,533 Title: DISPENSER ROBOT Anaqua No. 81281024 Page 3 of 5

ASSIGNOR:	\frown	1 1		A 1.	
Name:		Lun		Date: <u>1</u>	2/15
Print Name:	Chih-Shang	Fu	. <u>.</u>	. /	
Address:	501 Mur	phy tax	ch v.	#242	
	Mapina	's cre	9503	35	
Citizenship:	_USA			•	
	. ,				
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF		ss.)	/		
	lotary Public, in and				
	015, personally app ged the foregoing A				worn, signed
	C				
	seeanamea	CONTITIONAL			

(Notary Public)

(SEAL)

IF NO NOTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEASE OBTAIN WITNESS SIGNATURES

Witness 1	Witness 2
Name:	Name:
Signature:	Signature:



PATENT

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of))
	MTMCHE J. (MUL, NUTARY PUBLIC Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Unih - Shring_FU Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (share subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ke/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MICHELLE J. CHOI Commission # 1957683 Notary Public - California Signature Signature of Notary Santa Clara County My Comm, Expires Oct 22, 2015

Place Notary Seal Above

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That	n Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Individual I Attorney in Fact Trustee I Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — CLimited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Application No. 29/519,533 Title: **DISPENSER ROBOT** Anaqua No.81281024 Page 4 of 5

ASSIGNOR:		
Name:		_ Date:
Print Name:	Xiaoyan Huang	-
Address:		-
Citizenship:		-
STATE OF G	,	
COUNTY OF	ss.	
2015, persona	Notary Public, in and for the State of Georgia, on th lly appeared Xiaoyan Huang , who being duly swo Assignment as his free act and deed.	
(Notar	y Public)	

(SEAL)

IFNO NOTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEASE OBTAIN WITNESS SIGNATURES

Witness 1	Witness 2
Name:	Name:
Signature:	Signature:

Application No. 29/519,533 Title: DISPENSER ROBOT Anaqua No. 81281024 Page 5 of 5

ASSIGNOR:

Name:	74376	Date:	9/1/2015
Print Name:	H. Brock Kolls	-	
Address:	11870 Devon Downs Trail	~	
	Alpharetta, GA 30005	~	
Citizenship:	US	_	

STATE OF GEORGIA)
SS.
COUNTY OF ______)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State of Georgia, on this <u>lst</u>day of <u>September</u> 2015, personally appeared **H**. Brock Kolls, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Notary Public)



IF NO NOTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEASE OBTAIN WITNESS SIGNATURES"

Witness 1	Witness 2
Name:	Name:
Signature:	Signature:

PATENT REEL: 036498 FRAME: 0147 1

RECORDED: 09/04/2015